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Introduction

Are you:

Answered: 217
Skipped: 3

How old are
you?

Answered: 217
Skipped: 3

The West Elgin Community Health Centre conducted its client satisfaction survey

in 2014.The following is a summary of the results.

Total overall respondents: 220

100

4 (1.8%)

28 (12.9%)
34 (15.7%)
58 (26.7%)
93 (42.9%)

156 (71.9%) @ Female
60 (27.6%) ® Male
1(0.5%) @ Transgender

17 and under
18-35

36-49

50-65

66+

“The staff does everything to make you feel welcome.”

~ Client
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What s your

postal code? NOL 170 1
NOL 1AO 1

Answered: 214
NOL 1JO 37
NOL TMO
NOL 1PO
NOL 1VO 1
NOL 1XO
NOL 120 4
NOL 2CO 36
NOL 2EO 1
NOL 2MO 13
NOL 2NO 4
NOL 2P0 86
NOL 1JO 1
NOP 1AO 1
NOP 1LO 3
NOP 2L0O 1
N4V 1G3 1
NSL 1J2 1
N5P359 1
NSP 4K1 1
N7M 3K2 1
N5SR 5E4 1
N7L 4E7 1
N7K 4E7 1
N5P 6K5 1
N6H 2M2 1
N5P 3P6 1
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The last time
you were sick or
were concerned
you had a health
problem, how
many days did

it take you from
when you first
tried to see your
doctor or nurse
practitioner to
when you actually
SAW him/her or
someone else in
their office?

Answered: 140
Skipped: 41

When you see
your doctor

or nurse
practitioner,
how often do
they or someone
else in the office
give you an
opportunity to
ask questions
about
recommended
treatment?

Answered: 152
Skipped: 37

120
100
80
60
40
20

16 (
27 (
73 (
14 (
10 (

11.4%)
19.3%)
52.1%)
10%)
7.1%)

Same day
Next day
2-9days
10-19 Days
20 + Days

110(72.4%) @ Always
29 (19.1%) @® Often
10 (6.6%) @ Sometimes
2(1.32%) @ Rarely
1(0.6%) ® Never
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When you see
your doctor

or nurse
practitioner, how
often do they or
someone else in
the office involve
you as much

as you wantin
decisions about
your care and
treatment?

Answered: 156
Skipped: 38

When you see
your doctor

or nurse
practitioner, how
often do they or
someone else in
the office spend
enough time
with you?

Answered: 153
Skipped: 40

How long have
you been a client
at the Health
Centre?

Answered: 197
Skipped: 23

114 (73.1%)

26 (16.7%)
12(7.7%)
3 (1.9%)
1(0.6%)

106 (69.3%)
38 (24.8%)
5(3.3%)

4 (2.6%)

0 (0%)

23 (11.7%)
34 (17.3%)
56 (28.4%)
38(19.3%)
46 (23.4%)

Always
Often
Sometimes

Rarely

Never

Always
Often
Sometimes

Rarely

Never

@® Lessthan 1year
@® 1-3years

@ 4-9years

@ 10-15years

® 16-20years
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When would

you like to have 150

appointments/

services? 120
137 (68.8%) @ Mornings
98 (49.2%) @® Afternoons
73 (36.7%) @ Evenings

44(22.1%)  © Saturday mornings

90
Answered: 199

Skipped: 21 60

30

How do you
describe your 32(14.9%) @ Excellent
health? 106 (49.3%) ® Good

60 (27.9%) @ Average
17(7.9%) © Poor

Answered: 215
Skipped: 5

“WECHC is an important place for my family, overall wellbeing and health.”

~ Client




The Health
Centre space
or where

the Health
Centre runs its
programs is
accessible.

Answered: 173

The Health
Centre space
or where

the Health
Centre runs its
programs is
comfortable

Answered: 171

90

120

150
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149 (86%) ® Always
21 (12%) @® Most of the Time
3 (2%) Some of the Time
0 (0%) Never

156 (91%) @® Always

15 (8.7%) @® Most of the Time
0 (0.0%) Some of the Time
0 (0.0%) Never
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| feel safe at 200 -
the Health
Centre and their 150
services and

170 (92%) @ Always
15 (8.1%) @® Most of the Time

programs. 100 [ 0 (0%) Some of the Time
0 (0%) Never
Answered: 185 S0
O J

| trust the Health
Centre staff to

keep information 165 (89%) @ Always

ab_ouf[ me 19 (10%) @ Most of the Time
rivate.

P 0 (0%) Some of the Time
Answered: 185 1 (1%) Never

The Health
Centre staff is
easy to talk to
and explains

148 (79%) @ Always
34 (18%) @® Most of theTime

things in a way | 5 (3%) Some of the Time
can understand. 0 (0%) Never
Answered: 187

0 30 60 90 120 150




| am confident
that staff has the
knowledge, time
and resources to
help me.

Answered: 189

Staff helps me
get the services
I need at the
Health Centre
and in the
community.

Answered: 176

150

120

90

60

30
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144 (76%) @ Always
32 (17%) ® Most of the Time

13 (7%) Some of the Time
0 (0%) Never

130 (74%) ® Always

35 (20%) @® Most of the Time
10 (6%) Some of the Time
1(1%) Never
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Using Health
Centre services
has improved
my health and
well-being.

Answered: 168

My needs are
met by the
Health Centre’s
services/
programs.

Answered: 174

| am satisfied
with the
opportunities to
participate in the
planning of the
programs that |
need.

Answered: 132

43 (25.5%)
11 (6.5%)
1 (0.6%)

120
100
80
60
40
20

20 40 60 80 100 120

120 (70%)
39 (22.4%)
14 (8%)
1 (1%)

91 (69%) @
28 (21.2%) @
11 (83%) @
2 (1.5%) [

113 (67.3%) @ Always

® Most of the Time
© Some of the Time
@ Never

® Always

® Most of the Time
@ Some of the Time
@ Never

Always
Most of the Time
Some of the Time

Never

“My ability to live in my apartment is due to PSW staff, | would

not be able to without them.” ~ Client

10



| receive services
when | need
them.

Answered: 159

Services are
provided ina
language that is
comfortable for
me and that is
sensitive to my
culture.

Answered: 166

| am satisfied
with the services
| receive
through the
Health Centre/
programs.

Answered: 188

200

150

100

50
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97 (61%) @ Always
50 (31.4%) @ Most oftheTime
12 (8%) Some of the Time

0 (0%) Never

156 (94%) @ Always
8 (4.8%) ® Most of the Time
2 (1%) Some of the Time
0 (0%) Never

11

138 (73%) @ Always

36 (19%) @® Most of the Time
14 (7%) Some of the Time
0 (0%) Never
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If | were to seek
help again |
would come
back to the
Health Centre/
programs.

Answered: 178

| would
recommend the
Health Centre/
programs to
my friends and
family.

Answered: 185

150

120

90

60

30

148 (83%)
24 (13.5%)
5 (3%)
1(0.5%)

22 (12%)
12 (7%)
1 (0.5%)

@® Always

® Most of the Time
@ Some of the Time
@ Never

150 (81%) @ Always

® Most of the Time
© Some of the Time
© Never
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Doctor 90
Who has helped Health Promoter/System Navigator 17
you at the Coordinator of Healthy Living Tips, Healthy Beginnings 14
2 Nurse Practitioners 91
Health Centre? Health Promoter/Community Developer 4
Please check all Diabetes Team 21
Nurse 104
thata ppl\/ Community Support for Seniors 33
Dietitian 28
Answered: 207 Receptionist 138
Skipped: 13 Assisted Living 14
Social Worker 40
Chiropodist 85
Early Childhood Educators 18
Other 8 ] 1 1 1 )
0 30 60 90 120 150
Within the last
year, if you
chose to go 33(61.1%) @ Four Counties Hospital
t0 a hospital 21(38.9%) @ StThomas Elgin General (STEG)
emereenc 6 (11.1%) London Health Sciences Centre (LHSC) University Hospital
depa f’tme r\:t 0 (0.0%) London Health Sciences Centre (LHSC) Westminster Campus

instead of the
Health Centre,
what hospital
did you go to:

Answered: 54
Skipped: 166
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The best part
about the Health
Centre program
and service is:

Answered: 144
Skipped: 76

How can

we improve
the Health
Centre and
its programs/
services?

Answered: 100
Skipped: 120
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A total of 144 participants responded to this question and three major themes
emerged. They are as follows:

Staff x 55: Clients of the Health Centre were overwhelmingly pleased with the
quality of staff at the Health Centre. Clients noted that staff were friendly and very
knowledgeable and treated them with respect and most importantly with dignity.

Convenience/Access x 50: Clients were especially grateful that they could receive
quality health care within their community and not have to travel to London to meet
their basic needs. A few respondents noted how before the existence of the Health
Centre, they had to drive a considerable distance to simply access a family doctor.
Many noted that it was easy and convenient to book appointments and they were
impressed with the variety of services offered at the Health Centre.

Family and Kids Programming x 10: In particular, clients mentioned that they were
pleased with the family and kids programming.

Other: Clients also noted how the Health Centre was clean, the quality of its
programs , the craft programs, the Soups On program in particular and social programs
offered at the Health Centre.

A total of 100 participants responded to this question with five major themes that
emerged. They are as follows:

Satisfied x 43: The largest theme was that clients were happy with the current level
of quality of services being offered by the Health Centre. Many simply asked for the
Health Centre to maintain the programs and services that are currently offered.

Shorter Waitlists/More providers x 20: Clients did suggest shorter wait lists and more
providers available to tend to the needs of the community.

Longer Hours x 10: Clients also suggested that the Health Centre offer longer
hours as clients have a variety of working schedules as well as offering “same day”
appointments for clients with young children.

More programming x 7: Many clients enjoy the programming offered by the Health
Centre but would like to see more programs including bringing back retired programs
such as the “mom and tots” program

Other: Clients also touched upon improving communication with clients so that
clients are aware of any major policy or programming changes, increasing accessibility
to the Health Centre for new patients, encouraging staff to be more friendly with
clients, and a walk-in service for clients as well.
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Learnings So What?
What about the data is worth noting?

Now What?
How will we improve services based on findings?
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